
1 

 

STATE OF TEXAS   § 
     §    
COUNTY OF FORT BEND  § 

 
SECOND AMENDMENT TO ADDENDUM TO 

GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC’S AGREEMENT 
(NCPA Contract # 01-99) 

 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT (“Second Amendment”) is entered into by and between 

Fort Bend County, (“County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, 

and Granite Telecommunications, LLC, (“Granite”), a company authorized to conduct business 

in the State of Texas (collectively referred to as the “parties”). 
 

WITNESSETH: 

 

WHEREAS, the parties previously executed and accepted that certain Addendum to 

Granite Telecommunications, LLC’s Agreement on or about April 7, 2021, and as amended on or 

about August 9, 2021, (collectively the “Agreement”), collectively attached hereto as Exhibit “I” 

and incorporated herein for all purposes, for the purchase of Voice Services (the “Services”); and   

 

 WHEREAS, the parties wish to utilize NCPA Contract # 01-99, incorporated fully by 

reference as if set forth verbatim below for the purchase of the Services; and   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Granite desire to amend said Agreement as set forth 

below: 
 

I.  Amendments 

 
1. Scope of Services.  Granite shall continue to provide Services as described in Granite’s 

Path to Partnership, attached as Exhibit “II” and incorporated fully by reference; and 
in accordance with the requirements of NCPA Contract # 01-99.   

2. Term.  This Agreement shall renew and this Second Amendment is effective as of 
January 1, 2022, and shall expire no later than December 31, 2022, unless terminated 
sooner pursuant to this Agreement.  This Agreement shall not automatically renew, 
but may renew upon written agreement of the parties.  

3. Taxes.  County is a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas and 
claims exemption from sales and use taxes. A copy of a tax-exempt certificate will be 
furnished upon request. 

4. Limit of Appropriation.  Granite’s fees shall be calculated at the rates set forth in the 

attached Exhibit II.  The Maximum Compensation for the performance of services 

within the Scope of Services as described in Exhibit II is $50,000.00. In no case shall the 

amount paid by County under this Agreement exceed the Maximum Compensation 

without an approved change order.  Granite clearly understands and agrees, such 

understanding and agreement being of the absolute essence of this Agreement, that 

County shall have available the total maximum sum of $50,000.00, specifically 

allocated to fully discharge any and all liabilities County may incur.  Granite  does 

further understand and agree, said understanding and agreement also being of the 

absolute essence of this Agreement, that the total maximum compensation that 



2 

 

Granite may become entitled to and the total maximum sum that County may become 

liable to pay to Granite  shall not under any conditions, circumstances, or 

interpretations thereof exceed $50,000.00.  

5. Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts. The contents of this Section are 

required by Texas Law and are included by County regardless of content.  For 

purposes of Sections 2252.152, 2271.002, and 2274.002, Texas Government Code, as 

amended, Granite hereby verifies that Granite and any parent company, wholly 

owned subsidiary, majority-owned subsidiary, and affiliate: 

a. Unless affirmatively declared by the United States government to be excluded from 

its federal sanctions regime relating to Sudan or Iran or any federal sanctions regime 

relating to a foreign terrorist organization, is not identified on a list prepared and 

maintained by the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts under Section 806.051, 

807.051, or 2252.153 of the Texas Government Code. 

b. If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this Agreement has a value of 

$100,000.00 or more, Granite does not boycott Israel and is authorized to agree in such 

contracts not to boycott Israel during the term of such contracts. “Boycott Israel” has 

the meaning provided in § 808.001 of the Texas Government Code. 

c. If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this Agreement has a value of 

$100,000.00 or more, Granite does not boycott energy companies and is authorized to 

agree in such contracts not to boycott energy companies during the term of such 

contracts. “Boycott energy company” has the meaning provided in § 809.001 of the 

Texas Government Code. 

d. If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this Agreement has a value of 

$100,000.00 or more, Granite does not have a practice, policy, guidance, or directive 

that discriminates against a firearm entity or firearm trade association and is 

authorized to agree in such contracts not to discriminate against a firearm entity or 

firearm trade association during the term of such contracts. “Discriminate against a 

firearm entity or firearm trade association” has the meaning provided in § 2274.001(3) 

of the Texas Government Code. “Firearm entity” and “firearm trade association” have 

the meanings provided in § 2274.001(6) and (7) of the Texas Government Code. 

6. Remote Access.  As applicable, if Granite requires remote access to County Systems 

for support, installation, integrations, configurations, and/or maintenance, except as 

otherwise agreed by the parties and approved by the County’s Information 

Technology Director in writing, the below requirements must be met before Granite 

is granted remote access to County Systems: 

a.    Granite will adhere to the restricted and monitored channels that are provided by the 

County, or other technologies approved in advanced in writing by the County’s 

Information Technology Security Manager or the Assistant Information Technology 

Manager. 

b.  Granite will neither implement nor deploy a remote access solution which bypasses 

and/or is designed to bypass County provided or approved controls.  Granite will not 

access County Systems via unauthorized methods.  

c.  Granite’s remote access to County Systems will only be requested and activated on as-

needed basis and disabled when not in use. 

d.  Remote access is restricted only to County Systems necessary for Granite to provide 

product and/or services to County pursuant to this Agreement. 



3 

 

e.  Granite will allow only its Workforce approved in advance by County to access County 

Systems. Granite will promptly notify County whenever an individual member of 

Granite's Workforce who has access to County Systems leaves its employ or no longer 

requires access to County Systems.  Granite will keep a log of access when its 

Workforce remotely accesses County Systems.  Granite will supply County with 

evidence of access logs concerning remote access to County Systems upon written 

request from County.  Such access logs will be provided to County, within three 

business days from the date of County’s request.  These requests may be used to 

confirm compliance with these terms and/or to investigate a security incident. 

f.   If any member(s) of Granite’s Workforce is provided with remote access to County 

Systems, then Granite’s workforce will not remotely log-in to County Systems from a 

public internet access device (e.g., airport computer terminal, or Internet café). This is 

due to the possibility of sensitive information being monitored by video or computer 

surveillance in public areas. 

g.  Failure of Granite to comply with this Section may result in Granite and/or Granite’s 

Workforce losing remote access to County Systems.  County reserves the right at any 

time to disable remote access to protect County Systems.  

h.   For purposes of this Section, “Workforce” means employees, agents, subcontractors 

(where permitted), and/or other persons whose conduct, in the performance of work 

for Granite, is under the direct control of Granite, whether or not they are paid by 

Granite and who have direct or incidental access to County Systems. 

i.   For purposes of this Section, “Systems” means any: (i.) computer programs, including, 

but not limited to, software, firmware, application programs, operating systems, files 

and utilities; (ii.) supporting documentation for such computer programs, including, 

without limitation, input and output formats, program listings, narrative descriptions 

and operating instructions; (iii.) data and/or media; (iv.) equipment, hardware, 

servers, and/or devices; and/or (v.) network(s). 

7. Modifications.  Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and 

effect and has not been modified or amended. 

8. Further Assurances.  Each party further agrees that it shall take any and all necessary 

steps and sign and execute any and all necessary documents or agreements required 

to implement the terms of the agreement of the parties contained in this contract, and 

each party agrees to refrain from taking any action, either expressly or impliedly, 

which would have the effect to prohibiting or hindering the performance of the other 

party to this Agreement. 

9. Conflict.  If there is a conflict among documents, the most recently executed document 

will prevail with regard to the conflict. 

10. Understanding, Fair Construction. By execution of this Second Amendment, the 

parties acknowledge that they have read and understood each provision, term and 

obligation contained in this Second Amendment. This Second Amendment, although 

drawn by one party, shall be construed fairly and reasonably and not more strictly 

against the drafting party than the nondrafting party. 

11. Severability. If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be invalid, illegal, 

or unenforceable, the remaining provisions remain in full force, if the essential terms 

and conditions of this Agreement for each party remain valid, binding, and 

enforceable. 



4 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment is signed, accepted, and agreed to by all 

parties by and through the parties or their agents or authorized representatives. All parties hereby 

acknowledge that they have read and understood this Second Amendment and the attachments 

and exhibits hereto. All parties further acknowledge that they have executed this legal document 

voluntarily and of their own free will. 

FORT BEND COUNTY 

________________________________

KP George, County Judge 

_________________________________ 

Date 

GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC 

_____________________________________ 

Authorized Agent – Signature 

_____________________________________ 

Authorized Agent- Printed Name 

_____________________________________ 

Title 

____________________________________ 

Date 

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $____________ to accomplish 

and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this Agreement. 

___________________________________ 

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor 

Exhibit I:  Addendum to Granite Telecommunications, LLC’s Agreement, executed by the parties 

on or about April 7, 2021, and as amended on or about August 9, 2021; and 

Exhibit II:  Granite’s Path to Partnership 

I:\AGREEMENTS\2021 Agreements\Purchasing\IT\Granite Telecommunications (21-IT-100562)\Granite Telecommunications (21-IT-100562-

A2)\V.2\Second Amendment to Agreement with Granite Telecommunications, LLC.docx aw

Ryan M Goldrick

Sr. Director, Contracts & Proposals 

04/05/2022

ATTEST: 

_________________________________ 

Laura Richard, County Clerk 



 

 

 

EXHIBIT I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



Exhibit I



 

 

 

EXHIBIT II 

 



2

 1500

FALSE

Granite provides voice, data and other products and services to multi-site businesses and governmental 
agencies. Granite serves more than two-thirds of the Fortune 100 companies, servicing more than 1.75 million voice 
and data lines. Since 2002, Granite has helped customers simplify and manage local and long-distance phone services, 
with a single point of contact and one invoice for all locations throughout the United States and Canada. No longer 
just the industry leader for Plain Old Telephone Services (POTS), Granite provides a full range of advanced 
communications solutions, including Internet access, SD-WAN, wireless WAN, hosted PBX, SIP trunking, mobile voice 
and data, mobile device management, managed security and network integration – all in a single, seamless solution.

Path to Partnership

Complete Coverage Support 24/7One Source, One Bill

The Value in Partnering with Granite

1 National Account Manager

1 Customized bill with standard accounting software integration

1 Customer portal with extensive data analytics

1 Premier Support Team to manage your account 24x7x365

1
Solution

71

18 2

Savings:

$602 Monthly

Fort Bend County

Customized 
Invoices & 
Payments

Analog Lines

Locations

1
Solution

$7,222 Annually

Different 
Carriers

1 of 12

Exhibit II



Analog 71 100% $3,454 $2,853 $602 $7,222 

Provider Sites Lines Provider Cost Granite  Cost Savings per Site Monthly Savings

Frontier 8 30 $1,915 $1,231 $85 $684 
Consolidated 

Communications
11 41 $1,539 $1,621 ($7) ($82)

Total 19 71 $3,454 $2,853 $32 $602 $7,222 

($981)

Analog Providers Consolidated:

Annual Savings

$8,203 

Services Consolidated:

Services
Consolidated Units Current Monthly 

Cost
Annual Savings Savings %

#              %

17%

Granite Monthly 

Total

Monthly         

Savings

Path to Partnership

Fort Bend County

Your Customized Solution

Page 2 of 12

Exhibit II



Analog Site Summary

Prepared On: 03/02/2022

Expires On: 08/29/2022

Quote Request - 22665

Summary by Location:

Monthly Savings Report
Carrier Location TN Current Pricing Granite Pricing Savings

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080066 $56.50 $43.05 $13.45

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080069 $56.50 $43.05 $13.45

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080079 $56.50 $43.05 $13.45

Frontier 100 Louisiana St Total $169.50 $129.15 $40.35

Frontier 2725 Fm 521 Rd 2814310453 $58.70 $38.62 $20.08

Frontier 2725 Fm 521 Rd Total $58.70 $38.62 $20.08

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616164 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616180 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616491 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2814993818 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812082959 $92.19 $38.62 $53.57

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614665 $92.19 $38.62 $53.57

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614779 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 307 Texas Pky Total $495.33 $270.34 $224.99

Frontier 5955 Sienna Pky 2814314596 $69.69 $43.12 $26.57

Frontier 5955 Sienna Pky Total $69.69 $43.12 $26.57

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 $62.35 $38.62 $23.73

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex Total $62.35 $38.62 $23.73

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812084821 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610570 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610684 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812611610 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812613044 $61.30 $38.62 $22.68

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812615944 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991511 $61.30 $38.62 $22.68

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991524 $61.30 $38.62 $22.68

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991558 $61.30 $38.62 $22.68

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814994108 $61.30 $38.62 $22.68

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995184 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995897 $61.30 $38.62 $22.68

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky Total $740.94 $463.44 $277.50

Frontier 2496 Texas Pky 2814998914 $69.69 $43.12 $26.57

Frontier 2496 Texas Pky Total $69.69 $43.12 $26.57

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994869 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994871 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030782 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030793 $62.19 $38.62 $23.57

Frontier 3110 5Th St Total $248.76 $154.48 $94.28

Consolidated Communications2813920953 2813920953 $27.50 $36.68 ($9.18)

Consolidated Communications2813920953 Total $27.50 $36.68 ($9.18)

Consolidated Communications2813951551 2813951551 $30.70 $36.68 ($5.98)

Consolidated Communications2813951551 2813951551 (1) $30.70 $36.68 ($5.98)

Consolidated Communications2813951551 Total $61.40 $73.36 ($11.96)

Consolidated Communications2815741014 2815741014 $30.50 $36.68 ($6.18)

Consolidated Communications2815741014 2815741014 (1) $30.50 $36.68 ($6.18)

Consolidated Communications2815741014 2815741014 (2) $30.50 $36.68 ($6.18)

Consolidated Communications2815741014 2815741014 (3) $30.50 $36.68 ($6.18)

Consolidated Communications2815741014 2815741014 (4) $30.50 $36.68 ($6.18)

Consolidated Communications2815741014 Total $152.50 $183.40 ($30.90)

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842 $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(1) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(2) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(3) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(4) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(5) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(6) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(7) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(8) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(9) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(10) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(11) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 2816937842(12) $40.66 $36.68 $3.98

Consolidated Communications2816937842 Total $528.60 $476.84 $51.76

Consolidated Communications9797933347 9797933347 $34.50 $36.68 ($2.18)

Consolidated Communications9797933347 Total $34.50 $36.68 ($2.18)

Path to Partnership

Fort Bend County

Page 3 of 12

Exhibit II



Analog Site Summary

Prepared On: 03/02/2022

Expires On: 08/29/2022

Quote Request - 22665

Summary by Location:

Monthly Savings Report
Carrier Location TN Current Pricing Granite Pricing Savings

Path to Partnership

Fort Bend County

Consolidated Communications9797933403 9797933403 $37.50 $36.68 $0.82

Consolidated Communications9797933403 9797933403(1) $37.50 $36.68 $0.82

Consolidated Communications9797933403 9797933403(2) $42.65 $36.68 $5.97

Consolidated Communications9797933403 9797933403(3) $42.65 $36.68 $5.97

Consolidated Communications9797933403 9797933403(4) $42.65 $36.68 $5.97

Consolidated Communications9797933403 Total $202.95 $183.40 $19.55

Consolidated Communications9797933700 9797933700 $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Consolidated Communications9797933700 9797933700(1) $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Consolidated Communications9797933700 9797933700(2) $42.85 $36.68 $6.17

Consolidated Communications9797933700 Total $118.25 $110.04 $8.21

Consolidated Communications9797934270 9797934270 $37.50 $36.68 $0.82

Consolidated Communications9797934270 9797934270(1) $37.50 $36.68 $0.82

Consolidated Communications9797934270 9797934270(2) $37.50 $36.68 $0.82

Consolidated Communications9797934270 9797934270(3) $37.50 $36.68 $0.82

Consolidated Communications9797934270 9797934270(4) $37.50 $36.68 $0.82

Consolidated Communications9797934270 Total $187.50 $183.40 $4.10

Consolidated Communications9797934775 9797934775 $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Consolidated Communications9797934775 9797934775(1) $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Consolidated Communications9797934775 Total $75.40 $73.36 $2.04

Consolidated Communications9797937073 9797937073 $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Consolidated Communications9797937073 9797937073(1) $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Consolidated Communications9797937073 9797937073(2) $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Consolidated Communications9797937073 Total $113.10 $110.04 $3.06

Consolidated Communications9797937557 9797937557 $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Consolidated Communications9797937557 Total $37.70 $36.68 $1.02

Subtotal $3,454.36 $2,684.77 $769.59

Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge $0.00 $167.75 -$167.75

Total $3,454.36 $2,852.52 $601.84

THIS QUOTE IS AN ESTIMATE.  Pricing is subject to availability. 

All Services are subject to the General Terms and Conditions of Service set forth at www.granitenet.com.

The information contained herein is confidential and proprietary.

Some taxes, surcharges, regulatory fees and non-recurring charges may be included, additional may apply.

Page 4 of 12

Exhibit II



Analog Product Summary

Prepared On: 03/02/2022

Expires On: 08/29/2022

Quote Request - 22665

Breakdown by TN:

Monthly Savings Report
Carrier Location TN Description Current Pricing Granite Pricing Savings

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080066 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $64.99 $24.00 $40.99

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080066 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080066 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080066 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080066 PICC $4.31 $4.43 ($0.12)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080066 Discount ($25.00) $0.00 ($25.00)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080069 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $64.99 $24.00 $40.99

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080069 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080069 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080069 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080069 PICC $4.31 $4.43 ($0.12)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080069 Discount ($25.00) $0.00 ($25.00)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080079 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $64.99 $24.00 $40.99

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080079 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080079 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080079 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080079 PICC $4.31 $4.43 ($0.12)

Frontier 100 Louisiana St 2812080079 Discount ($25.00) $0.00 ($25.00)

Frontier 2725 Fm 521 Rd 2814310453 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 2725 Fm 521 Rd 2814310453 EUCL $6.50 $9.20 ($2.70)

Frontier 2725 Fm 521 Rd 2814310453 ARC $2.21 $4.94 ($2.73)

Frontier 2725 Fm 521 Rd 2814310453 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616164 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616164 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616164 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616164 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616180 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616180 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616180 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616180 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616491 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616491 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616491 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812616491 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2814993818 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2814993818 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2814993818 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2814993818 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812082959 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812082959 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812082959 ARC $33.00 $4.94 $28.06

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812082959 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614665 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614665 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614665 ARC $33.00 $4.94 $28.06

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614665 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 5955 Sienna Pky 2814314596 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 5955 Sienna Pky 2814314596 Call Waiting $7.50 $0.00 $7.50

Frontier 5955 Sienna Pky 2814314596 Non-Published Listing $0.00 $4.50 ($4.50)

Frontier 5955 Sienna Pky 2814314596 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 5955 Sienna Pky 2814314596 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 5955 Sienna Pky 2814314596 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 CentraNet Station Line $40.75 $24.00 $16.75

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 Call Restriction $1.50 $0.00 $1.50

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 700/900/976 Block $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 CX Cancel Call Waiting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 CX No Casual Dial $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 CX Call Waiting Dial $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 CX CW Originating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 CX CF Fxd Busy/Na $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 CX CF Fxd Busy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 Centranet Ftr Pack 1000 $7.90 $0.00 $7.90

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 3110 5Th St - Centrex 2814992616 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812084821 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812084821 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812084821 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812084821 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610570 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610570 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610570 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610570 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610684 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610684 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610684 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Fort Bend County

Path to Partnership

Page 5 of 12

Exhibit II



Analog Product Summary

Prepared On: 03/02/2022

Expires On: 08/29/2022

Quote Request - 22665

Breakdown by TN:

Monthly Savings Report
Carrier Location TN Description Current Pricing Granite Pricing Savings

Fort Bend County

Path to Partnership

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812610684 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812611610 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812611610 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812611610 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812611610 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812613044 Bus Key Trunk Ln $49.10 $24.00 $25.10

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812613044 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812613044 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812613044 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812615944 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812615944 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812615944 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2812615944 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991511 Bus Key Trunk Ln $49.10 $24.00 $25.10

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991511 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991511 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991511 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991524 Bus Key Trunk Ln $49.10 $24.00 $25.10

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991524 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991524 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991524 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991558 Bus Key Trunk Ln $49.10 $24.00 $25.10

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991558 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991558 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814991558 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814994108 Bus Key Trunk Ln $49.10 $24.00 $25.10

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814994108 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814994108 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814994108 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995184 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995184 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995184 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995184 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995897 Bus Key Trunk Ln $49.10 $24.00 $25.10

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995897 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995897 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 1530 Texas Pky 2814995897 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 2496 Texas Pky 2814998914 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 2496 Texas Pky 2814998914 Call Waiting $7.50 $0.00 $7.50

Frontier 2496 Texas Pky 2814998914 Non-Published Listing $0.00 $4.50 ($4.50)

Frontier 2496 Texas Pky 2814998914 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 2496 Texas Pky 2814998914 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 2496 Texas Pky 2814998914 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2813920953 2813920953 Business Access Line $18.50 $24.00 ($5.50)

Consolidated Communications 2813920953 2813920953 EUCL $6.50 $9.20 ($2.70)

Consolidated Communications 2813920953 2813920953 ARC $2.50 $3.00 ($0.50)

Consolidated Communications 2813920953 2813920953 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2813951551 2813951551 Business Access Line $18.50 $24.00 ($5.50)

Consolidated Communications 2813951551 2813951551 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2813951551 2813951551 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2813951551 2813951551 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2813951551 2813951551 (1) Business Access Line $18.50 $24.00 ($5.50)

Consolidated Communications 2813951551 2813951551 (1) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2813951551 2813951551 (1) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2813951551 2813951551 (1) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 Business Access Line $18.50 $24.00 ($5.50)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (1) Business Access Line $18.50 $24.00 ($5.50)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (1) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (1) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (1) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (2) Business Access Line $18.50 $24.00 ($5.50)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (2) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (2) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (2) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (3) Business Access Line $18.50 $24.00 ($5.50)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (3) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (3) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (3) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (4) Business Access Line $18.50 $24.00 ($5.50)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (4) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (4) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2815741014 2815741014 (4) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842 Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Page 6 of 12

Exhibit II



Analog Product Summary

Prepared On: 03/02/2022

Expires On: 08/29/2022

Quote Request - 22665

Breakdown by TN:

Monthly Savings Report
Carrier Location TN Description Current Pricing Granite Pricing Savings

Fort Bend County

Path to Partnership

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(1) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(1) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(1) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(1) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(2) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(2) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(2) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(2) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(3) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(3) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(3) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(3) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(4) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(4) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(4) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(4) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(5) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(5) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(5) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(5) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(6) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(6) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(6) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(6) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(7) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(7) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(7) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(7) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(8) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(8) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(8) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(8) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(9) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(9) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(9) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(9) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(10) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(10) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(10) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(10) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(11) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(11) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(11) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(11) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(12) Business Access Line $28.46 $24.00 $4.46

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(12) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(12) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 2816937842 2816937842(12) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933347 9797933347 Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797933347 9797933347 EUCL $6.50 $9.20 ($2.70)

Consolidated Communications 9797933347 9797933347 ARC $2.50 $3.00 ($0.50)

Consolidated Communications 9797933347 9797933347 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403 Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403 EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(1) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(1) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(1) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(1) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(2) Key System Trunk $30.65 $24.00 $6.65

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(2) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(2) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(2) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(3) Key System Trunk $30.65 $24.00 $6.65

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(3) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(3) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(3) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(4) Key System Trunk $30.65 $24.00 $6.65

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(4) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(4) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933403 9797933403(4) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700 Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Page 7 of 12

Exhibit II



Analog Product Summary

Prepared On: 03/02/2022

Expires On: 08/29/2022

Quote Request - 22665

Breakdown by TN:

Monthly Savings Report
Carrier Location TN Description Current Pricing Granite Pricing Savings

Fort Bend County

Path to Partnership

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700(1) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700(1) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700(1) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700(1) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700(2) Key System Trunk $30.65 $24.00 $6.65

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700(2) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700(2) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797933700 9797933700(2) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270 Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270 EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(1) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(1) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(1) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(1) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(2) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(2) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(2) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(2) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(3) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(3) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(3) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(3) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(4) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(4) EUCL $9.00 $9.20 ($0.20)

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(4) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934270 9797934270(4) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797934775 9797934775 Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797934775 9797934775 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934775 9797934775 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934775 9797934775 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797934775 9797934775(1) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797934775 9797934775(1) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934775 9797934775(1) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797934775 9797934775(1) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073 Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073(1) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073(1) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073(1) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073(1) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073(2) Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073(2) EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073(2) ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797937073 9797937073(2) LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Consolidated Communications 9797937557 9797937557 Business Access Line $25.50 $24.00 $1.50

Consolidated Communications 9797937557 9797937557 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797937557 9797937557 ARC $3.00 $3.00 $0.00

Consolidated Communications 9797937557 9797937557 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614779 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614779 Block All Service Providers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614779 Personalized Telephone Nu $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614779 *66/*69/Three-Way Calling Block $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614779 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614779 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 307 Texas Pky 2812614779 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994869 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994869 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994869 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994869 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994871 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994871 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994871 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814994871 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030782 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030782 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030782 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030782 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030793 Flat Rate Business Individual Line $49.99 $24.00 $25.99

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030793 EUCL $9.20 $9.20 $0.00

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030793 ARC $3.00 $4.94 ($1.94)

Frontier 3110 5Th St 2814030793 LNP $0.00 $0.48 ($0.48)

Page 8 of 12

Exhibit II



Analog Product Summary

Prepared On: 03/02/2022

Expires On: 08/29/2022

Quote Request - 22665

Breakdown by TN:

Monthly Savings Report
Carrier Location TN Description Current Pricing Granite Pricing Savings

Fort Bend County

Path to Partnership

Subtotal $3,454.36 $2,684.77 $769.59

Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge $0.00 $167.75 ($167.75)

Total $3,454.36 $2,852.52 $601.84

THIS QUOTE IS AN ESTIMATE.  Pricing is subject to availability. 

All Services are subject to the General Terms and Conditions of Service set forth at www.granitenet.com.

The information contained herein is confidential and proprietary.

Some taxes, surcharges, regulatory fees and non-recurring charges may be included, additional may apply.

Page 9 of 12

Exhibit II



Sales Rep:

Order Date:

Government Entity Name (“Customer”):

Billing Telephone Number:

Designated Contact:

Contact Phone Number:

Service Address (Street/Suite):  See Appendix A-1

Mailing/Billing Address (Street/Suite):

City:

State/Zip Code:

Additional Comments/Notes (if any):

Customer:

By:    \signature1{"size": "small", "textSize": "small"}\

___________________________________________________________

Print Name:    \fullname1{"size": "medium", "textSize": "small"}\

___________________________________________________________

Title:    \customtext1{"size": "medium", "textSize": "small", "required": "false"}\

___________________________________________________________

Date:     \date1{"format": "MM/DD/YYYY", "size": "small", "textSize": "small"}\

___________________________________________________________

Signing this Government Account Form and Letter of Agency will result in a change of service provider(s).

AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION

By signing this Government Account Form and Letter of Agency (“LOA”), Customer hereby (a) engages Granite Telecommunications, LLC and/or its affiliates (“Granite”) to provide Services as set forth in 

Appendix A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and such other Services as Customer may order from time to time after the date hereof and (b) authorizes and appoints Granite to act as its agent solely 

for the purposes of handling all arrangements for establishing, converting, ordering, changing and/or maintaining such Services, and to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to provide such 

Services and as Customer may request from time to time.  Customer directs its current service provider(s), if any, to work with Granite to affect these changes.

Services under this Agreement shall be on a month-to-month basis. Customer can cancel services at any time given 30 (thirty) days written notice.

The Terms of Service, found at www.granitenet.com/legal set forth the rights and responsibilities of Customer and Granite concerning Services to be provided and in regards to other important topics.  If 

Customer does not agree to the Terms of Service, the authorized representative of Customer should not sign this LOA.  All terms and conditions of the Terms of Service are incorporated herein by reference.

This LOA is confidential and may not be disclosed to third parties except to the extent required by applicable law.

SIGNATURE

The undersigned is authorized to sign on behalf of Customer and Customer agrees to be bound by the Terms of Service.  This LOA is effective as of the date of execution below.

GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT FORM AND 

LETTER OF AGENCY

POTS ONLY

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Fort Bend County

Page 10 of 12

NCPA Contract # 01-99

Exhibit II

http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal
http://www.granitenet.com/legal


Note 1 :  Unless otherwise noted herein, in addition to these rates and charges set forth in this LOA (a) certain other rates and charges may apply, as provided for by tariff, the FCC or other governmental entity, 

or other regulation or requirements and (b) Customer will pay to Granite all applicable taxes (including sales, use and excise taxes).  In the event that Customer elects additional services, additional fees may 

apply. Customer acknowledges that it will be charged in accordance with the rates and plans listed on Appendix A-1, attached hereto and incorporated herein, plus any and all additional charges as may be set 

forth in the Terms of Service.

Note 2 : See quote and other documents attached hereto as Appendix A-1 for specific details related to Services ordered.

☐ Granite Grid Services

☐ Conferencing Services (Audio Conferencing and Web Conferencing)

☐ Managed Services

☐ Monitoring Services

☐ Other Services (List): ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

☐ Mobility Services (Mobility Data and Mobility Voice)

Appendix A

Services Selected
☒ Voice Services (POTS, Long Distance, Local and LD T1 and PRI) (See Note 1)

☐ Broadband Services

☐ MPLS and/or Dedicated Internet Access Services

☐ VoIP Services (Hosted PBX, SIP Trunking, SIP PRI, Hosted Voice, Voice over Cable, Virtual Auto Attendant and Virtual Voicemail Services)

Page 11 of 12

Exhibit II



Appendix A-1

Service Locations and Specifics

(Insert Service Locations, quantities, and the Quote)

Page 12 of 12

Exhibit II




